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WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT 
(HAMILTON) -continued 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Te Kuiti Tue, 1 Oct 1968 30 Aug 1968 
Tauranga Tue, 22 Oct 1968 20 Sep 1968 
Hamilton Mon, 11 Nov 1968 11 Oct 1968 
Thames Mon, 2 Dec 1968 1 Nov 1968 
Te Kuiti Tue, 21 Jan 1969 13 Dec 1968 
Tauranga Tue, 11 Feb 1969 17 Jan 1969 
Hamilton Mon, 10 Mar 1969 7 Feb 1969 

Dates of commencement of Tauranga, Te Kuiti, and Thames 
sittings may be varied if above dates clash with Magistrate's Court 
sittings; on each of such occasions, the time of commencement 
will be stated in each panui when issued. 

WAIARIKI MAORI LAND CoURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 

Court 
Whakatane 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 

Date of Sitting 
Tue, 2 Apr 1968 
Tue, 23 Apr 1968 
Tue, 14 May 1968 
Tue, 18 Jun 1968 
Tue, 16 Jul 1968 
Tue, 13 Aug 1968 
Tue, 3 Sep 1968 
Tue, 1 Oct 1968 
Tue, 29 Oct 1968 
Tue, 12 Nov 1968 
Tue, 28 Jan 1969 
Tue, 11 Feb 1969 
Tue, 25 Feb 1969 

Panui Closes 
1 Mar 1968 

22 Mar 1968 
11 Apr 1968 
17 May 1968 
14 Jun 1968 
12 Jul 1968 
2 Aug 1968 

30 Aug 1968 
27 Sep 1968 
11 Oct 1968 
13 Dec 1968 
10 Jan 1969 
24 Jan 1969 

TAIRAWHITI MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 

Court Date of Sitting* Panui Closes 
Wairoa Mon, 1 Apr 1968 23 Feb 1968 
Gisborne Mon, 29 Apr 1968 22 Mar 1968 
Ruatoria Mon, 10 Jun 1968 3 May 1968 
Wairoa Mon, 1 Jul 1968 24 May 1968 
Gisborne Mon, 22 Jul 1968 14 Jun 1968 
Ruatoria Mon, 26 Aug 1968 19 Jul 1968 
Wairoa Mon, 16 Sep 1968 9 Aug 1968 
Gisborne Mon, 7 Oct 1968 30 Aug 1968 
Ruatoria Mon, 4 Nov 1968 27 Sep 1968 
Wairoa Mon, 25 Nov 1968 18 Oct 1968 
Gisborne Tue, 28 Jan 1969 6 Dec 1968 
Ruatoria Mon, 3 Mar 1969 24 Jan 1969 

* All Gisborne sittings commence at 10 a.m.-all other sittings 
at 2 p.m. 

AOTEA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
New Plymouth Mon, 29 Apr 1968 22 Mar 1968 
Wanganui Mon, 13 May 1968 5 Apr 1968 
Hawera Mon, 10 Jun 1968 3 May 1968 

* Taumarunui .. Mon, 24 Jun 1968 17 May 1968 
New Plymouth Mon, 15 Jul 1968 7 Jun 1968 
Wanganui Mon, 29 Jul 1968 21 Jun 1968 
Hawera Mon, 2 Sep 1968 26 Jul 1968 

* Taumarunui .. Mon, 16 Sep 1968 9 Aug 1968 
New Plymouth Mon, 7 Oct 1968 30 Aug 1968 
Wanganui Mon, 21 Oct 1968 13 Sep 1968 
Hawera Mon, 18 Nov 1968 11 Oct 1968 

*Taumarunui .. Mon, 2 Dec 1968 25 Oct 1968 
New Plymouth Mon, 20 Jan 1969 13 Dec 1968 
Wanganui Mon, 3 Feb 1969 20 Dec 1968 
Hawera Mon, 3 Mar 1969 24 Jan 1969 

*Taumarunui .. Mon, 17 Mar 1969 7 Feb 1969 
All sittings commence at 2 p.m. 

*Court will adjourn to Tokaanu for second week of sitting. 

IKAROA MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (PALMERSTON NORTH) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
*Levin Mon, 22 Apr 1968 21 Mar 1968 
Masterton Mon, 6 May 1968 4 Apr 1968 
Hastings Tue, 4 Jun 1968 2 May 1968 
Wellington Tue, 2 Jul 196~ 30 May 1968 

*Levin Mon, 15 Jul 1968 13 Jun 1968 
Hastings Tue, 3 Sep 1968 1 Aug 1968 
Masterton Mon, 14 Oct 1968 12 Sep 1968 

* Levin Mon, 4 Nov 1968 3 Oct 1968 
Hastings Tue, 26 Nov 1968 24 Oct 1968 
Wellington Tue, 4 Feb 1969 6 Jan 1969 
Hastings Tue, 11 Mar 1969 6 Feb 1969 

*Court will adjourn to Palmerston North for the second week of 
each Levin sitting. 

SOUTH ISLAND MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (CHRISTCHURCH) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 
Picton 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

*Invercargill 
Picton 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

*Invercargill 

Tue, 2 Apr 1968 15 Mar 1968 
Tue, 21 May 1968 3 May 1968 
Mon 5 Aug 1968 19 Ju1 1968 
Wed, 7 Aug 1968 19 Jul 1968 
Tue, 27 Aug 1968 9 Aug 1968 
Tue, 1 Oct 1968 13 Sep 1968 
Tue, 21 Jan 1969 3 Jan 1969 
Mon 17 Feb 1969 24 Jan 1969 
Wed, 19 Feb 1969 24 Jan 1969 

*Sitting commences 2 p.m. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 31 JANUARY 1968 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 

Liabilities 

(b) Banks.. .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits . . . . . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand 

currency- $ 
(a) Demand 60,700 
(b) Time 30,000,000 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

3,000,000 
14,330,550 

$ 
158,088,150 

30,380,790 
86,311 ,660 
3,236,481 

172,453,232 

30,060,700 
3,028,712 

17,330,550 

$500,890,275 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills 113,237,569 

(b) Investments.. 8,339,004 

$ 
491,734 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

--~- 121,576,573 
8,703,566 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. .. 146,673,146 

(b) To marketing accounts 141,241,364 
(c) Other advances 213,670 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

--~- 288,128,180 

Other assets 

69,062,125 
147,000 

69,209,125 
12,781,097 

$500,890,275 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Tongariro Power Development: Poutu canal: second earthworks contract 

Housing-
Contract No. 208/615: one two unit and three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/627: four single units at Porirua 

Successful Tenderer 

Evans Road Construction Ltd. .. 

C. A. Fitzpatrick and Kay Ltd ... 
K. J. Gold Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

82,956 

37,745 
30,875 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 


